Co-founder and CEO of Angle Labs, a company developing decentralized finance protocols. Pablo is a graduate of Ecole 
Polytechnique and Stanford University. 

The SICAV was incorporated on May 15th, 2024 with a capital of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) EUR divided 
into one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares with a par value of one (1) euro each. 

3. OPERATING AND MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES 

3.1. General characteris9cs shared across the en9re SICAV 

3.1.1. Shares  

Nature of the right a[ached to the class of shares: 

Each shareholder has an ownership right on the assets of the Undertakings for Collec7ve Investment in Transferable Securi7es

[...]

the event of early dissolu7on or extension as provided for in these Ar7cles of Associa7on. 

2. CAPITAL, CHANGES IN CAPITAL, SHARE CHARACTERISTICS 

Ar9cle 6 - Share capital 

The SICAV was incorporated on May 15th, 2024 with a capital of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) euros divided 
into one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares with a par value of one (1) euro each. 

The minimum capital of the SICAV is set at three hundred thousand (300,000) euros. 

The characteris7cs of the different share classes and their eligibility requirements are set out in the SICAV's Prospectus.